TOWN OF CANAAN

277 MAIN STREET · PO BOX 68 CANAAN, MAINE 04924

Select Board Meeting Minutes

October 18, 2023 6:00pm

Board Members Present: Daniel Harriman, Kathleen Perelka

Board Member Absent: Megan Smith

Chairman Dan Harriman called the meeting to order at 6:02pm.

Minutes

Dan Harriman motioned to accept the minutes without reading aloud, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

New Business

November Meetings will be on the 15th and 29th.

Kathy Perelka motioned for the town office to be open 8am-4pm on Wednesday, November 22, seconded by Dan Harriman

Old Business

Kathy Perelka motioned to put out to bid for the floors and doors to be replaced at the town office, seconded by Dan Harriman.

Code Enforcement

Randy asked permission to have a sheriff escort for a violation on Shady Lane, so moved by Dan Harriman, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Fire Department

Kathy Perelka motioned to use ARPA funds for a digital sign for the fire station, seconded by Dan Harriman.

Clerk

Dan Harriman motioned to go into executive session to review a background check at 6:44pm under 1 MRSA 405(6)(A), seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to come out of executive session at 6:46pm, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Tax Collector/Treasurer

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the three Weekly Financial Reports, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the bank reconciliations, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

| Phone | | |
|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| 207-474-8976 | www.townofcanaan.com | Fax |
| 207-474-8682 | townofcanaan@roadrunner.com | 207-612-2037 |

TOWN OF CANAAN 277 MAIN STREET · PO BOX 68 CANAAN, MAINE 04924

Dan Harriman motioned to approve Warrant #38A in the amount of \$306,368.88, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Kathy Perelka motioned to adjourn at 6:57pm, seconded by Dan Harriman.